$\psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi = \psi \psi$

02-03-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102659844 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Schwing GmbH
Friedrich Schwing & Horst Heckman	Internal Address:
	internal Audress.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Heerstraße 11
Security Agreement Change of Name	44647 Herne, Germany
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/467,787	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Remy J. VanOphem	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
103 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
mondi Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 51543 Van Dyke Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Shelby Twp. State: MI Zip: 48316	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Damu I VanOnham	
Remy J. VanOphem  Name of Person Signing	Signature January 23, 2004  Date
Total number of pages including cove	

02/02/2004 HGETACHE 00000034 10467787

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

7 32391 US (30/4)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SCHWING, Friedrich and HECKMAN, Horst, citizens of Germany, residing respectively at Arenfelsstraße 19, 45891 Gelsenkirchen, Germany and Obersohler Weg 13, 45549 Sprokhövel, Germany, have invented: Distribution Device For Dense Substances, Especially Concrete, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Schwing GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Heerstraße 11, 44647 Herne, Germany, (herein called SCHWING) has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of our employment agreements heretofore executed by us and desires to confirm said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of said employment agreements, by these presents we do formally assign and transfer unto SCHWING the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, as described in said application, including patentable subject matter disclosed in said application, and in and to all patentable and future domestic and foreign applications and patents therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions and continuations thereof, and we agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration, as SCHWING may deem necessary to make this assignment fully effective, including the execution of reissue, divisional and continuing domestic applications and of foreign applications; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent granted on said applications to SCHWING as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of SCHWING and its legal representatives and assigns, and we hereby authorize any our attorney, Remy J. VanOphem, Registration No. 27053 to insert on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Except as set forth herein and in said employment agreements, there are no other agreements or understandings, express or implied, between SCHWING or its direct or indirect subsidiaries and ourselves with respect to said improvements.

Executed this 8th day of October, 2003, at Herne

(Friedrich CHWING)

(Horst HECKMANN)

The above Assignment covers application Serial No. 10/467,787 filed on

August 11, 20 03.

RECORDED: 01/27/2004

Remy J Man Ophem Registration 27053

PATENT REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0373